(R-95-1272)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 285481

MAR 20 1995

ADOPTED ON

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a first
amendment to consultant agreement with Willdan Associates in the
amount of $32,615, for additional cost reimbursement engineering
services required for the proposed Miramar Ranch North Cost
Reimbursement District, under the terms and conditions set forth
in the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as
Document No..;‘-&)@f’ 2?9’9(

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and

Comptroller is hereby authorized to accept a cash advance of
$52,615 from the developer to pay for additional consultant

services and City administrative costs.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

e
-~

by Sew
John K. Riess
Senior Deputy City Attorney

JKR:pev
02/27/95
Or.Dept:Eng.
R-95-1272
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 1 OF 1-



